PALATINE HILL WATER DISTRICT
SCHEDULE OF CHARGES
EFFECTIVE JUNE 16, 2022

Water Service Connection - Charge for new water service connection or relocating an existing
service connection at customer’s request shall be at actual cost to District for materials and
installation. Deposit at time of application shall be:

e  3/4-inch meter $5,000
e 1-inch meter $6,000
e 1 1/2-inch meter $7,500
e 2-inch meter $10,000

Deposit will be applied to actual cost and applicant shall pay actual cost in excess of deposit
amount before water service is activated. If actual cost is less than deposit, applicant will be
reimbursed the difference.

System Development Charge - In addition to the water service connection charge, a System
Development Charge shall apply to all new water service connections and for upgrading an
existing service connection. The System Development Charge shall be paid before water service
is activated.

e System Development Charge, effective 1/1/2022 (updates annually) $13,126

Water Rates - Meters are read, and water service is charged and billed on a bi-monthly basis as
follows (1 CCF = 100 cubic feet), effective March 1, 2020:

$150.00 for up to the first 10 CCF used

$5.50 per CCF for over 10 and up to 50 CCF used
$6.50 per CCF for over 50 and up to 100 CCF used
$9.00 per CCF for over 100 CCF used

Late Payment or Non-Payment - The following charges shall be made by the Palatine Hill Water
District (District) and shall be added to the water bill.

A. Additional charges for late payment of bill:

1. When the bill becomes past due (delinquent) $5.00
2. When a notice of pending shut off is delivered to the premises $25.00
3. When water is shut off $100.00

B. After the water has been shut off for non-payment, District may continue to assess late
charges against any subsequent unpaid bill:

1. Monthly interest rate on delinquent balances due 1.00%
2. Lock meter due to unauthorized usage $100.00
3. Removal of meter due to unauthorized usage $200.00

C. After the water has been shut off for non-payment, charge to restore water service, after all
past due bills, late charges, fees and turn-on charge have been paid:

1. During regular business hours (8 am to 5 pm, Monday-Friday) $25.00

2. Outside regular business hours $200.00
Other Charges

1. Non-sufficient fund (NSF) fee $50.00

2. Damage to water meter $100.00 plus meter replacement cost

3. Collection Agency fee Costs of collection incurred by District

4. Approved Fire Hydrant Use $250 plus $4.25 per CCF



